
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

Do you know about Silverline? 

Silverline is a free confidential 24 hours 

phone line for information, advice, and 

friendship for older people.  

Ring 0800 4 70 80 90, or from a  

mobile 0300 4 70 80 90. 

 

Dates for your diary 

NOVEMBER 

Sunday 10th November 

- Remembrance  Parade and Family Service 

Wednesday 13th November  

– 10.00am Holy Communion 

Sunday 17th November  

– 11.00am, after church service, sale of 

Christmas puddings in aid of Motor 

Neurone Disease. 

Wednesday 27th November  

– 10.00am Morning Prayer 

 

DECEMBER 

Thursday 5th December 

- 8.00pm BasOp’s Christmas Concert  

Tickets available from Elaine/Derek and 

Sandra 

Sunday 8th December 

- 4 pm   Christingle 

Sunday 15th December 

- 4 pm  Carols by Candelight  

      Joint Service at St. Aidan’s 

Tuesday 24th December 

- 4 pm Crib Service 

- 11.30 pm Midnight Communion 

Wednesday 25th December 

-10.30am Joint service at St. Laurence 

 

THE PEW SLIP 

St. Aidan’s Parish Church 

Leigh-on-Sea 

  
3rd November 2024 

4th Sunday before Advent 

This Week at St Aidan’s:  
Sunday 3rd November 

10.00am Holy Communion 

 

Monday 4th November 

12.00-1.00pm Prayer Meeting  

 

Wednesday 6th November 

No 10.00am service 

12.00-1.00pm Prayer Meeting  

2.00pm Armchair Exercises 

 

 Friday 8th November 

10.00 – 12.00p.m. 

St. Aidan’s Friday Centre in Hall 

 

Sunday 10th November 

3rd Sunday before Advent 

Remembrance  Parade and Family Service 

Appeal from HARP Southend  for the 

following items:      

 Breakfast cereals, Tinned hot-dogs and 

meatballs, Fray Bentos meat pies and 

puddings, Cooking oil, Tinned pasta. 

Please, no items which are out-of-date or 

contain alcohol.   Thank you. 

Daily Hope - A FREE 24 hour national phone 

line that offers music, prayers, reflections and 

services. 0800 804 8044 

Vicar: Revd. Carolyn Madanat 

07925 941249 

rev.carolyn.madanat@gmail.com 

Curate: Revd. Sarah Rachell 

07891 692355 

Church Wardens:  

Freda Hand  01702 521607 

staidans.cw1@gmail.com 

Jackie Eastland 07948540652 

jackieeastland3103@outlook.com 

Hall Bookings: Kevin Barber 

staidans.hallbooking@gmail.com   
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